

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## STOXX LTD. LICENSES DOW JONES GLOBAL 1800 FAMILY AND ITS SUBINDEXES

The Index Will Be Rebranded as "Dow Jones STOXX Global 1800."

**ZURICH (July 22, 2004)**—STOXX Ltd. today announced it has licensed the Dow Jones Global 1800 family and all its subindexes from Dow Jones Indexes.

Effective immediately the index will be rebranded as "Dow Jones STOXX Global 1800." STOXX Ltd. will take over the client management, licensing, marketing and promotion of the Dow Jones STOXX Global 1800.

"Market participants increasingly are looking to build portfolios that cover global markets, or combine regions such as Europe and Asia in a cost-efficient and transparent way with a brand name that has a strong presence in the market place," said Lars Hamich, managing director, STOXX Ltd. "By licensing the Dow Jones STOXX Global 1800 family and subindexes, we will expand our strategy beyond Europe. We will accomplish this by offering existing clients and other market participants the option to complement their Dow Jones STOXX 600-based portfolios and investments with U.S.- and Asian-based index portfolios utilizing like methodology and offering the transparency associated with the existing pan-European Dow Jones STOXX benchmark family."

The 1800-stock index and its regional and sector subindexes are derived from the Dow Jones World Index, a broad-market global benchmark of approximately 5,000 stocks that reflects the market performance of the largest 600 companies in each of the developed markets of Europe, the Asia-Pacific region and the Americas. The index family is comprised of:

Dow Jones STOXX Global 1800 Index

 Three regional indexes covering 1,200 components each: Dow Jones STOXX Global 1800 ex Americas, Dow Jones STOXX Global 1800 ex Europe and Dow Jones STOXX Global 1800 ex Asia/Pacific

 Three regional indexes covering 600 components each: Dow Jones STOXX Americas 600, Dow Jones STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 and Dow Jones STOXX 600

 Two subset indexes of the Dow Jones STOXX Global 1800 Asia/Pacific Index: Dow Jones STOXX Global 1800 Asia/Pacific ex Japan and Dow Jones STOXX Global 1800 Japan

The Dow Jones STOXX Global 1800 and its subindexes cover the world and regional indexes with a total of 108 sector indexes.

Further information about the Dow Jones STOXX Global 1800 index can be found at www.stoxx.com.

###

Journalists may e-mail questions regarding this press release to:

<u>PR-Indexes@dowjones.com</u> or contact a member of the Dow Jones Indexes/STOXX public relations group:

New York:

Sybille A. Reitz, +1-212-597-5735 Karishma Thakkar, +1-212-597-5718

Frankfurt:

Simona Deckers, +49-69-97142894 Stephanie Schleidt, +49-69-97142893